## 182136

# :H \$140.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
A.P.GREEN INDUSTRIES, INC.		03/28/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RESCO PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	Penn Center West	
Internal Address:	Building 2, Suite 430	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1821368	CONDOR
Registration Number:	853975	DIBOND
Registration Number:	1488477	EAGLE
Registration Number:	843520	GR
Registration Number:	865187	PERATEX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-979-1282

Email: Lfgould@duanemorris.com
Correspondent Name: LEWIS F. GOULD, JR.
Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LEWIS F. GOULD, JR.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003082 FRAME: 0130

900024562

Signature:	/s/
Date:	05/12/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=APGASSIGN#page1.tif source=APGASSIGN2#page1.tif source=APGASSIGN3#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003082 FRAME: 0131

#### CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, made this 25<sup>th</sup> day of Manch, 2005, by and between A.P. GREEN INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business located at 400 Fairway Drive, Cherrington Corporate Center, Moon Township, Pennsylvania 15108 (the "Assignor"), and RESCO PRODUCTS, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, with its principal place of business at Penn Center West, Building 2, Suite 430, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15276 (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor has purportedly assigned certain interests in the marks and Federal registrations described on the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Marks") under an Assignment dated February 3, 2003, and recorded at Reel 002685, Frame 0045 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Assignor did file with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office a request to remove the Marks listed on Schedule A from its name, and such request to remove was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 23, 2004, under Reel 002781, Frame 0747;

WHEREAS, the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office do not correctly and appropriately reflect title in the Marks to be in the name of Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to correct and appropriately reflect title in the Marks to be in the name of Assignee and not Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee any and all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, together with all of the goodwill of the entire business associated with and symbolized by such Marks, the registrations thereof and therefor, and any rights of the Assignor to sue any third parties for any past infringement of or to the Marks, for the use and behoof of Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representative and to prosecute such applications and registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment is binding on the Assignor and its respective successors and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003082 FRAME: 0132 In witness whereof, intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor has duly executed this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment.

	A.P. GREEN INDUSTRIES, INC.
Date: MPCH 28, 2005	By: Michael Schalk Title: CURPORATE SECNETARY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLY	VANIA : :ss. :
appeared before me Which are being by me duly sworn, of A.P. Green Industries, Inc., and the by authority of its Board of Director corporation.	a Notary Public, in and for the day of March 2005, schalk, to me personally known, who, did say that hete is the Corporate Secretary at said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as and said instrument to be the free act and deed of said to before me this 28th day of March, 2005.
(SEAL)	Notarial Scal Deanne J. Smith, Notary Public Moon Twp., Allegheny County My Commission Expires Aug. 22, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003082 FRAME: 0133

### **SCHEDULE A**

MARK REGISTRATION NO.

CONDOR 1,821,368

DIBOND 853,975

EAGLE 1,488,477

GR 843,520

PERATEX 865,187

TRADEMARK REEL: 003082 FRAME: 0134

RE©@RDED: 05/12/2005

3